# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David C. Stinson	11/14/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amvex Corporation	
Street Address:	121 Granton Drive - Unit 21	
Internal Address:	Richmond Hill	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4B 3N4	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11559542

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (814)454-4647

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 814-870-7715

Email: jd'silva@mijb.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. D'Silva

Address Line 1: 100 State Street, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16507-1459

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18975.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. D'Silva

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentofInvention#page1.tif source=AssignmentofInvention#page2.tif

**\$40.00** 

PATENT REEL: 018516 FRAME: 0780

500178853

For:	덩	U.S. and/or  Foreign Rights
FUI.		U.S. and/or En Poletyn Nyma
For:	×	U.S. Application or
		U.S. Provisional Application
For:		U.S. Patent
For:		PCT Application
Rv٠	×	Inventor(s) or $\square$ Present Owner

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

1. <b>D</b> a	vid C. Stinson		9 Foxfire Chase, RR#4, Uxbridge, Ontario, Canada L9P1R4	Canada.
	Assignor		Address	Nationality
2				
	Assignor		Address	Nationality
(If assignn	nent is by person or e	ntity to whom invent	ion was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add t	he following)
		Recorded on _	Reel	_
			Frame	
hereby	sells, assigns ar	nd transfers to:		
			x Corporation rint name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
			ranton Drive - Unit 21	
		Richm	nond Hill, Ontario la L4B 3N4	
		Address		
		Canada	a	
		Nationali	ty	
	and the successo	ors, assigns and	legal representatives of ASSIGNEE	
		•	mplete one of the following)	
		right, title and in		
			percent (%) interest	
for the l	Jnited States ar	ıd its territorial ı	possessions	
	(check the	following box,	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
	図 and in all f	oreign countrie	es, including all rights to claim priority,	
in and t	o any and all im	provements wh	nich are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
	Flui	id Fitting Witl	h Integrated Fluid Management Device	
_			vid C. Stinson	

(Assignment of Invention 16.31-page 1 of 2)

REEL: 018516 FRAME: 0781

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)

and	whic	h is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
(a)	×	U. S. patent application executed on:	even date herewith.
(b)		U. S. patent application executed on:	
(c)			above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention by:
` '		Express mail label number:	mailed on:
	0		rdal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR, signing below ney to insert below the filing date and application number
(d)		U.S. application number:	60/783,258
		filed on:	March 17, 2006
(e)		International application number:	PCT/
<b>(f)</b>		U.S. Patent Number:	Issued:
	☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance		
		fees is being sent separately.	
		(also check (g) if foreign application(s) is als	so being assigned)
(9)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a fo	reign country, including the right to claim priority.
	\SSI	SNOR hereby covenants that no assignr or entered into which would conflict with	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will this assignment.
and acce will p	docu ssibk romp ired t	ments relating to said invention and said to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the sam thy execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its k	upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts.  Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and a in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and agai representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits ree said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and sirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	IŅ V	VITNESS WHEREOF, we have here	unto set my hand and seal the date listed below.
	WAR	NING: The date of signing must be the sa checked above.	me as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Date	s: <u>N</u>	ovember 14, 2006	Day Henour

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 018516 FRAME: 0782